5 the facility and the board had budgeted for these items, the
6 capital improvement board will transfer the land, plans, or
7 other information useful to the authority for a price not to
8 exceed the lesser of:
9 (i) the actual cost to the capital improvement board; or

10 (ii) three million five hundred thousand dollars
11 ($3,500,000).
12 (C) The capital improvement board agrees to take any legal
13 action that the authority considers necessary to facilitate the
14 financing of the facility, including entering into agreements
15 during the design and construction of the facility or a sublease

[...]

19 (2) leased with an option to purchase;
20 by the state or a political subdivision (as defined in IC 36-1-2-13).
21 (m) Notwithstanding any other law, this chapter does not apply
22 to projects in which the actual construction costs are less than
23 three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000).
24 Sec. 4. (a) The state or any municipal corporation of the state
25 letting a contract for a public work shall require any contractor or
26 subcontractor performing the public work to file a schedule of the
27 wages to be paid to the laborers, workmen, or mechanics thereon